RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned

Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned

Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

2005

128,829
128,293
257,122

3,220,413
4,840,288

0
8,060,701

670,503
1,012,101
0
1,682,604

3,890,916
5,852,389

0
9,743,305

2,065
5,611
2,088
833
10,597

November

2004

109,897
108,752
218,649

2,922,444
4,518,177

0
7,440,621

840,791
908,293
0
1,749,084

3,763,235
5,426,470

0
9,189,705

2,014
5,316
2,365
1,013
10,708

% Change

17.23%
17.97%
17.60%

10.20%
7.13%

8.33%

-20.25%
11.43%

-3.80%

3.39%
7.85%

6.02%

2.53%
5.55%
-11.71%
-17.77%

-1.04%

Calendar Year to Date
2005 2004

1,330,154 1,140,513
1,329,126 1,137,579

2,659,280 2,278,092

32,658,218 33,946,915
48,726,322 49,355,587
2,445,410 2,500,035

83,829,950

85,802,537

6,938,358 6,931,326
10,500,814 10,834,359
0 0
17,439,172 17,765,685

39,596,576 40,878,241
59,227,136 60,189,946
2,445,410 2,500,035

101,269,122

103,568,222

23,704 21,643
62,785 59,044
26,717 29,345
11,280 12,246
124,486 122,278

% Change

16.63%
16.84%
16.73%

-3.80%
-1.27%
-2.18%
-2.30%

0.10%
-3.08%

-1.84%

-3.14%
-1.60%
-2.18%
-2.22%

9.52%
6.34%
-8.96%
-7.89%
1.81%




