## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	November			Calendar Year to Date		
	2005	2004	% Change	2005	2004	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	128,829	109,897	17.23%	1,330,154	1,140,513	16.63%
Deplaned	128,293	<u>108,752</u>	17.97%	<u>1,329,126</u>	<u>1,137,579</u>	16.84%
Total	257,122	218,649	17.60%	2,659,280	2,278,092	16.73%
English (						
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,220,413	2,922,444	10.20%	32,658,218	33,946,915	-3.80%
Deplaned	4,840,288	4,518,177	7.13%	48,726,322	49,355,587	-1.27%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		2,445,410	2,500,035	-2.18%
Total	8,060,701	7,440,621	8.33%	83,829,950	85,802,53 <b>7</b>	-2.30%
		, ,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	670,503	840,791	-20.25%	6,938,358	6,931,326	0.10%
Deplaned	1,012,101	908,293	11.43%	10,500,814	10,834,359	-3.08%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,682,604	1,749,084	-3.80%	17,439,172	17,765,685	-1.84%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Fundanad	2 200 242	0.700.005	0.000/	20 500 570	40.070.044	0.440/
Enplaned	3,890,916	3,763,235	3.39%	39,596,576	40,878,241	-3.14%
Deplaned Through		5,426,470	7.85%	59,227,136	60,189,946 <u>2,500,035</u>	-1.60% -2.18%
Total	<u>0</u> <b>9,743,305</b>	<u>0</u> <b>9,189,705</b>	6.02%	<u>2,445,410</u> <b>101,269,122</b>	<u>2,500,035</u> <b>103,568,222</b>	-2.10% - <b>2.22%</b>
Total	9,743,303	9,109,703	0.02 /6	101,209,122	103,308,222	-2.22/0
Aircraft Operations						
, in ordin o pordinone						
Air Carrier	2,065	2,014	2.53%	23,704	21,643	9.52%
Air Taxi	5,611	5,316	5.55%	62,785	59,044	6.34%
General Aviation	2,088	2,365	-11.71%	26,717	29,345	-8.96%
Military	833	1,013	-17.77%	11,280	12,246	-7.89%
Total	10,597	10,708	-1.04%	 124,486	122,278	1.81%